<u>March 2, 2021</u> <u>Page 10</u>

ADD-ONS

<u>AND</u>

REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT FISCAL CONSENT AND MINUTES

ITEM #11 (MLGW CONSENT) AND ITEMS #25 - #29

24. RESOLUTION addressing investigation into the Shelby County Health Department vaccine distribution and accountability. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman

Chairman, Carlisle.

Personnel

& Governmental ACTION REQUESTED: No recommendation during Committee

Affairs Committee

25. RESOLUTION requesting that the City of Memphis be exempt from Senate Bill Warren 29/House Bill 105 of the 112th Session of the General Assembly. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Smiley (Paguest for Same Night Minutes)

Chairman, is sponsored by Councilman Smiley. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Public Safety

& Homeland ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Security
Committee

<u>SNM</u>

26. RESOLUTION creating a Muffler Exchange Program. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Canale, Councilman Smiley, Councilwoman Swearengen, Councilman William Canalists and Chairman Calabata (Parameter Same Night)

Chairman, Warren, Councilman Carlisle, and Chairman Colvett. (Request for Same Night

Public Safety Minutes)

& Homeland

Security ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Committee

SNM

27. RESOLUTION approving an Honorary Street Name Change of South Yate Road between Walnut Grove Road and Shady Grove Terrace for Mrs. Bert Adler Prosterman.

Chairman, This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Warren. (Request for Same Night

Planning Minutes)

& Zoning

Committee ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

<u>SNM</u>

March 2, 2021 **Page 11**

ADD-ONS CONT.

28. RESOLUTION approving an Honorary Street Name Change of North McLean Boulevard between Jackson Avenue and Vollintine Avenue for the late – Judge Canale Teresa Jones. This resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman Easter-Thomas. Chairman,

Planning (Request for Same Night Minutes)

& Zoning

Committee ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

SNM

29. RESOLUTION reallocating \$1,000,000.00 from the Council Emergency Relief Morgan Program to the City of Memphis Administration for unanticipated costs of vaccine distribution. This resolution is sponsored by Councilmembers Canale, Carlisle, Colvett, Chairman, Budget Easter-Thomas, Ford, Johnson, Jones, Logan, Morgan, Robinson, Smiley, Swearengen,

and Warren. (Request for Same Night Minutes) Committee

SNM

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution